OP \$115.00 6644635

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM830359

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/10/2023	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KAY DEE FEED, LLC		08/07/2023	Limited Liability Company: IOWA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	e: RIDLEY USA, INC.	
Street Address:	111 West Cherry Street	
Internal Address:	nternal Address: Suite 500	
City:	Mankato	
State/Country:	ate/Country: MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	Postal Code: 56001	
Entity Type:	ntity Type: Corporation: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6644635	KAYDETS
Registration Number:	6644633	SUPER RANGER
Registration Number:	4951846	WILD THINGS
Registration Number:	2382989	KAY DEE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3172317433

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:317-236-1313Email:dwong@btlaw.comCorrespondent Name:David A.W. Wong

Address Line 1: 11 South Meridian Street

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204-3535

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	67985-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David A.W. Wong
SIGNATURE:	/dwong/
DATE SIGNED:	08/08/2023

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008159 FRAME: 0854

900791790

Total Attachments: 2

source=Project Ranger - US Trademark Assignment ejl#page1.tif

source=Project Ranger - US Trademark Assignment ejl#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008159 FRAME: 0855 ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS is made by and between KAY DEE FEED, LLC, an Iowa

limited liability company (the "Assignor"), and RIDLEY USA, INC., a Minnesota corporation (the

"Assignee").

In exchange for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor

hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee, *munc pro tunc*, effective as of July 10, 2023, and Assignee hereby

accepts the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the trademarks

and applications and registrations thereof identified in Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks")

together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

For such good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby further assigns and transfers to

Assignee, all rights and interests in, to and arising from any infringement of the trademarks, including,

without limitation, all claims for damages and profits for any infringements which occurred prior to the

date of this Assignment, including the rights to sue for any infringements in its own name and stead and

for its own benefit. Assignee is the successor in interest to the ongoing business of Assignor, or that portion

of the business to which the Trademarks pertain.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments, and

assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all

Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to

support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent

such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

Kay Dee Feed, LLC (Assignor)

Printed Name: Eric Lohry

Title: President

Date: 8/7/2023

TRADEMARK **REEL: 008159 FRAME: 0856**

$\underline{\textbf{SCHEDULE}\; \textbf{A}}$

SCHEDULE OF U.S. ASSIGNED TRADEMARKS

	Serial Number	Reg. Number	Word Mark	Check Status	Live/Dead	Owner
1	90590157	6644635	KAYDETS	TSDR		Kay-Dee Feed, LLC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY IOWA 200 South Derby Lane Sioux City IOWA 57049
2	90590140	6644633	SUPER RANGER	TSDR		Kay-Dee Feed, LLC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY IOWA 200 South Derby Lane Sioux City IOWA 57049
3	86187439	4951846	<u>WILD</u> THINGS	TSDR		KAY-DEE FEED, LLC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY IOWA 200 S. DERBY LANE NORTH SIOUX CITY SOUTH DAKOTA 57049
4	75766945	2382989	KAY DEE	ISDR	LIVE	KAY-DEE FEED, LLC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY IOWA 1919 GRAND AVENUE SIOUX CITY IOWA 51106

26504653v1

RECORDED: 08/08/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008159 FRAME: 0857